ORDINANCE No. 2025-2026-05
LEMONT TOWNSHIP GENERAL FUNDS

TAX LEVY ORDINANCE
Preliminary Levy
An ordinance levying taxes for all town purposes for the Lemont Township, Cook County,
Illinois, for April 1, 2026, to March 31, 2027.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Lemont Township, Cook County, lllinois,

as follows:

SECTION 1: That the sum of One Million, One Hundred Thirteen Thousand, Seven
Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars and sixty five cents ($1,113,757.65), is hereby levied upon all
property subject to taxation within the township as that property is assessed and equalized, to meet
and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the township as required by statute or

voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

GENERAL TOWN

for April 1, 2026, to March 31, 2027

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

GENERAL TOWN FUND

Accounting Services
Assessor’s Office

Audit

Best of Lemont
Computers & Support
Dues & Subscriptions
IMRF

Legal Services

LEMA

Meals & Entertainment
Medical Insurance
Miscellaneous Expenses
Office Supplies

Open Space/Dog Park Maintenance
Operating Expenses
Payroll Tax & Expenses
Postage & Publishing
PACE & Medvan
Salaries
Sponsorship/Marketing Programs
TOIRMA Insurance
Training

Utilities

TOTAL

LIABILITY TORT

AMOUNT OF LEVY

$35,179.20
$43,974.00
$22,327.28
$5,758.50
$15,705.00
$6,631.70
$26,175.00
$12,564.00
$41,880.00
$7,119.60
$96,324.00
$12,564.00
$3,070.74
$36,645.00
$151,815.00
$32,457.00
$31,410.00
$17,799.00
$444,975.00
$15,705.00
$15,986.64
$3,141.00
$34,551.00
$1,113,757.65




