ORDINANCE No. 2025-2026-05 LEMONT TOWNSHIP GENERAL FUNDS TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

Preliminary Levy

An ordinance levying taxes for all town purposes for the Lemont Township, Cook County, Illinois, for April 1, 2026, to March 31, 2027.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Lemont Township, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the sum of One Million, One Hundred Thirteen Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars and sixty five cents (\$1,113,757.65), is hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the township as that property is assessed and equalized, to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

GENERAL TOWN LIABILITY TORT

for April 1, 2026, to March 31, 2027

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

GENERAL TOWN FUND	AMOUNT OF LEVY
Accounting Services	\$35,179.20
Assessor's Office	\$43,974.00
Audit	\$22,327.28
Best of Lemont	\$5,758.50
Computers & Support	\$15,705.00
Dues & Subscriptions	\$6,631.70
IMRF	\$26,175.00
Legal Services	\$12,564.00
LEMA	\$41,880.00
Meals & Entertainment	\$7,119.60
Medical Insurance	\$96,324.00
Miscellaneous Expenses	\$12,564.00
Office Supplies	\$3,070.74
Open Space/Dog Park Maintenance	\$36,645.00
Operating Expenses	\$151,815.00
Payroll Tax & Expenses	\$32,457.00
Postage & Publishing	\$31,410.00
PACE & Medvan	\$17,799.00
Salaries	\$444,975.00
Sponsorship/Marketing Programs	\$15,705.00
TOIRMA Insurance	\$15,986.64
Training	\$3,141.00
Utilities	\$34,551.00
TOTAL	<u>\$1,113,757.65</u>